01-29-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

JAN				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 1.1G. AI				
PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
New Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other				
U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Fitts Family Revocable Trust 11/16/00				
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2) 5319445				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Electro-Optical Information Systems, Inc.				
Name (line 2) a Corporation of California receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 1221 Broadway of a domestic representative is attached.				
(Designation must be a				
Address (line 2) Suite 204				
Address (line 3) Sanata Monica California 90404 City State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
01/29/2001 JUPLLANZ 00060263 5319445 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
01 F0:581 40.00 CP				
TVERY SI				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011449 FRAME: 0532

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312) 263-3600				
Name	Todd S. Parkhurst, Esq.	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
Address (line 1)	Holland & Knight LLP		GENVEN	
Address (line 2)	55 W. Monroe Street		200	
Address (line 3)	Suite 800		JAN 19 2001	
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60603			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 4	
	Number(s) or Patent Num	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rk if additional numbers attached	
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num		
5,319,445	tent Application Number(s)		etent Number(s)	
3,317,113				
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater st named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent app	lication was <u>Month Day Year</u>	
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	POT C	
	er PCT application number		PCT	
_	<u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	of Payment: Enclo	osed 🗸 Deposit Account 🗌		
	payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	#	
	A	authorization to charge additional fees	Yes No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
attache		lief, the foregoing information is tr riginal document. Charges to dep		
Todd S. Parkl	nurst (Reg. 26,494)	Tall land	y Jan 16, 2001	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011449 FRAME: 0533

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHN M. FITTS ("MR. FITTS") is the named inventor in United States Patent No. 5,319,445;

WHEREAS, MR. FITTS and DORIS C. FITTS, his wife, created the Fitts Family Revocable Trust by a certain Trust Agreement dated December 10, 1991;

WHEREAS, MR. FITTS executed his Last Will and Testament on December 10, 1991;

WHEREAS, MR. FITTS died on April 6, 1998;

WHEREAS, the title to U.S. Patent No. 5,319,445 has never been explicitly assigned or transferred to anyone;

WHEREAS, the title to said U.S. Patent No. 5,319,445 was not part of the assets of said trust at the time of MR. FITTS death;

WHEREAS the Pour-Over clause (paragraph SECOND) of MR. FITTS' December 10, 1991 Will transferred the title to said U.S. Patent No. 5,319,445 from MR. FITTS' estate to the Fitts Family Revocable Trust; and

WHEREAS it appears that title to U.S. Patent No. 5,319,445 should have been transferred to Electro-Optical Information Systems, Inc. before MR. FITTS' death, but MR. FITTS' lengthy illness made the formalities impossible for such transfer.

NOW THEREFORE, for \$10 and other good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

1. Effective January 6, 1997, The Fitts Family Revocable Trust, by DORIS C. FITTS, acting as trustee and not individually, ("the Assignor") does hereby sell, convey, assign and transfer to Electro-Optical Information Systems,

PATENT REEL: 011449 FRAME: 0534 Inc., a California corporation, ("the Assignee") whose mailing address is 1221 Broadway, Suite 204, City of Santa Monica, and the State of California, the entire right title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,319,445, including the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of said patent, and the right to have and to hold said patent for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full extent of the term of said patent, and to stand in place of said Assignor in all matters relating to said patent.

- 2. The Assignor does hereby covenant and agree that it will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment and to record this Assignment with the United States Patent Office.
- 3. In witness whereof, the Assignor has executed this instrument this 16 day of November, 2000.

FITTS FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

SS:

Before me personally appeared said _

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 1/6

Sheryl A. Quay

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 011449 FRAME: 0535

RECORDED: 01/19/2001